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The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School
Learning Support Grant Report (2022-2023)

Surplus balance for the year
Grant received for 2022-2023
Total income for the year 2022-2023

Expenditure:

Curriculum development teacher
Speech therapy service
Inclusion education program
Skills training

Occupational therapy service
IEP Counselor

Social training

Award scheme

Miscellaneous expenses

Total Expenditure for the year 2022-2023
Surplus balance for the year

HK$ HK$

366,750.34

1,261,143.00

1,627,893.34
(510,880.65)
(158,700.00)
(26,872.70)
(10,137.00)
(162,000.00)
(420,000.00)
(4,500.00)
(1,940.00)
(445.70)

(1,295,476.05)

332,417.29
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The Salvation Army William Booth Secondary School

Learning Support Grant Plan (2023-2024)

Balance b/f
Estimated Grant received for 2023-2024
Estimated Total Income for the year 2023-2024

Estimated expenditure:

Curriculum development teacher
Speech therapy service
Occupation training

Inclusion education program
Skills training

Occupational therapy service

Social training

IEP counselor

Miscellaneous expenses

Reference book & Teaching kit
Teacher training

Parent education

Estimated total expenditure for the year 2023-2024
Estimated surplus balance for the year

13

HKS$ HKS$

332,417.29

1,261,800.00

1,594,217.29
(541,800.00)
(109,200.00)
(13,000.00)
(20,000.00)
(200,000.00)
(162,000.00)
(20,000.00)
(462,000.00)
(3,000.00)
(5,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(5,000.00)

(1,542,000.00)

52,217.29
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